LETT

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:

HANSEN

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Lett
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Gibb
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Henry

26 Nov 1874 Wellington, NZ
3 Oct 1938 (64) Austinmer, NSW, Aus
Bullli cemetery, Wollongong City, NSW, Aus

Charles 1837 - 1918 Karori
Sarah Jane Watson 1848 - 1917 Karori
1 Aug 1900
Annie Catherine
26 Dec 1877 Upper Hutt, NZ
7 Mar 1968 (91) Hawera, NZ
Hawera, NZ, cemetery
Jans Peder (Jens Peter) 1846 - 1919 Dargaville
Katrina Maria Jensen 1852 - 1935 Dargaville

Reginald Vivian
8 Sep 1901 Wellington, NZ
10 Dec 1972 (71) Auckland, NZ
Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

12 Oct 1921

Pearl Annie
12 Jun 1899 Huntly, NZ
27 Dec 1949 (50) Wanganui, NZ
Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Married: (2" )

Campbell
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Lett
Born:
Died:
Buried:
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Vera Theresa
31 Mar 1900
20 Aug 1982 (82)
Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Gordon Wilfred
23 Jan 1903
8 Jul 1977 (74)
Hastings, NZ, cemetery

Wellington, NZ
Napier, NZ



Married:

May
Born:
Died:
Buried:

26 Jan 1935

Eunice Vera
15 Dec 1907
28 Oct 1980 (73) Napier, NZ
Hastings, NZ, cemetery, cremated

Married: (1) 21 Jan 1929

Robertson
Born:

Died:
Buried:

Lett
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Stokes
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Hugh Thomas
14 Jan 1906 Dunedin, NZ
8 Jan 1930 (24) Napier, NZ
Park Island cemetery, Napier, NZ

Ingaborg Mary (Inga Marie)
3 Aug 1904 Shannon, NZ
8 Jun 2004 (100)
Hawera, NZ, cemetery

9 Jul 1923

Leonard Cecil
13 Sep 1894
27 Apr 1949 (55) Hawera, NZ
Hawera, NZ, cemetery
WW1, Trooper, Wellington Mounted Rifles, B Squadron

Married: (2"%) 1955

Wright
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Lett
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
McKenzie
Born:

Died:
Buried:
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John Joseph
23 Nov 1899
20 Jul 1980 (81)
Garden of Rembrance, New Plymouth, NZ, cremated

Dorothy Wilhelmina

12 Mar 1908 Palmerston Nth, NZ
2 Jul 1996 (88) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ, (as McKenzie)
1 Dec 1939
John Donald
20 Oct 1908
21 Nov 1989 (81) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ



Lett Alexander William Bruce (Alec)

Born: 9 Oct 1909 New Plymouth, NZ
Died: 19 Nov 1918 (9) Feilding, NZ
Buried: Inglewood, NZ, cemetery

Lett Olga Amy

Born: 2 Jul 1911 Waitara, NZ

Died: 13 Jun 2005 (94) Dannevirke, NZ
Buried: Mangatere cemetery, Dannievirke, NZ

Married: 24 Jul 1937

Berntsen Anton

Born: 10 Mar 1898

Died: 14 Sep 1973 (75) Dannevirke, NZ
Buried: Mangatere cemetery, Dannievirke, NZ

Lett William Alexander

Born: 6 Feb 1922 Hawera, NZ

Died: 6 Feb 1922 (0) Hawera, NZ

Buried: Hawera, NZ, cemetery, (with mother)

Lawrence Betty Patrick *

Born: 19 Sep 1924 Launceston, Tasmania, Aus
Died: 20 Oct 2005 (81) Terry Hills, NSW, Aus
Buried:

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists
Notes:

On 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as
carpenter, with 5 people & two buildings)

Warrant for arrest, 2 Aug 1922, for failing to maintain his wife,
described as ‘fond of drink’

* Half sister

Electoral Rolls:

Henry Annie
1897 Kaitoke Shepherd
1899 Martinborough  Labourer
1900 Pukerua Platelayer
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1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1943
1946
1949
1954
1966

1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949

1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972

1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1946

LP0O014

Levin

Levin

Bell Block
Pungarahu
Taranaki
Inglewood
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
New Plymouth
Waipatiki
Waipatiki
Palmerston Nth
Hawera
Eltham

Reginald
Inglewood
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Different address

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Gordon
Wellington
Napier
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings

Carpenter
Carpenter
Farmer

Farmer

Motor Car Prop

Painter

Sign Writer
Sign Writer
Sign Writer
Sign Writer
Sign Writer
Displayman
Displayman

Widow Dresser
Widow Dresser
Widow Dresser
Signwriter
Signwriter
Signwriter
Signwriter
Stationer
Shop Keeper

Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter

Levin
Levin
Bell Block

Pungarahu

Taranaki

Pearl

Inglewood
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Theresa
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Eunice

Napier

Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married

*



1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954

1922
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
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Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier

Leonard
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Eltham
Eltham
Tokaora
Tokaora
Tokaora

John
Kowhatau
Normanby
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera

John

Napier

Napier
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Master Painter
Master Painter
Master Painter
Master Painter
Master Painter
Master Painter
Master Painter
Retired

Carter

Carter
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Lorry Driver
Lorry Driver
Grader Driver
Grader Driver
Grader Driver

Farmer
Farmer

Farm Labourer
Farm Hand
Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter

Bridge Inspector
Bridge Inspector

Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier

Inga

Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Eltham
Eltham
Tokaora
Tokaora
Tokaora
Tokaora
Hawera

Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Feilding

Dorothy

PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Maried

Marired
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Palmerston Nth Clerk

Ohakune

Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Anton

Dannevirke
Dannevirke

Waipatiki
Waipatiki
Waipatiki
Waipatiki
Waipatiki
Waipatiki
Waipatiki
Waipatiki
Waipatiki

Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Dannevirke
Dannevirke

Napier

Railway Employee
Railway Employee
Freezing Worker
Retired

Retired

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired

PN
Ohakune

Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

PN
PN

Olga

Waipatiki
Waipatiki
Waipatiki
Waipatiki
Waipatiki
D/Virke
D/Virke
D/Virke
D/Virke
D/Virke
D/Virke
Napier
Napier
Napier

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow



Henry Lett md Annie Catherine Hansen

md 1900
b b c 1878
d d 7 March 1968
bur bur Hawera

Carpenter

Reginald Vivian Lett
b 1901

Gordon Wilfred Lett
b 1903

Inga Mary Lett
b 1904

Dorothy Wilhelmina Lett
b 1908

Alec William Bruce Lett
b 1909

Olga Amy Lett
b 1911
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