LETT Henry

Born: 26 Nov 1874 Wellington, NZ

Died: 3 Oct 1938 (64) Austinmer, NSW, Aus

Buried: Bullli cemetery, Wollongong City, NSW, Aus

Father: Charles 1837 – 1918 Karori Mother: Sarah Jane Watson 1848 – 1917 Karori

Married: 1 Aug 1900

HANSEN Annie Catherine

Born: 26 Dec 1877 Upper Hutt, NZ Died: 7 Mar 1968 (91) Hawera, NZ

Buried: Hawera, NZ, cemetery

Father: Jans Peder (Jens Peter) 1846 – 1919 Dargaville Mother: Katrina Maria Jensen 1852 – 1935 Dargaville

Children:

Lett Reginald Vivian

Born: 8 Sep 1901 Wellington, NZ Died: 10 Dec 1972 (71) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 12 Oct 1921

Gibb Pearl Annie

Born: 12 Jun 1899 Huntly, NZ Died: 27 Dec 1949 (50) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Married: (2nd)

Campbell Vera Theresa

Born: 31 Mar 1900 Died: 20 Aug 1982 (82)

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Lett Gordon Wilfred

Born: 23 Jan 1903 Wellington, NZ Died: 8 Jul 1977 (74) Napier, NZ

Buried: Hastings, NZ, cemetery

Married: 26 Jan 1935

May Eunice Vera

Born: 15 Dec 1907

Died: 28 Oct 1980 (73) Napier, NZ

Buried: Hastings, NZ, cemetery, cremated

Married: (1st) 21 Jan 1929

Robertson Hugh Thomas

Born: 14 Jan 1906 Dunedin, NZ Died: 8 Jan 1930 (24) Napier, NZ

Buried: Park Island cemetery, Napier, NZ

Lett Ingaborg Mary (Inga Marie)

Born: 3 Aug 1904 Shannon, NZ

Died: 8 Jun 2004 (100)

Buried: Hawera, NZ, cemetery

Married: 9 Jul 1923

Stokes Leonard Cecil

Born: 13 Sep 1894

Died: 27 Apr 1949 (55) Hawera, NZ

Buried: Hawera, NZ, cemetery

WW1, Trooper, Wellington Mounted Rifles, B Squadron

Married: (2nd) 1955

Wright John Joseph

Born: 23 Nov 1899 Died: 20 Jul 1980 (81)

Buried: Garden of Rembrance, New Plymouth, NZ, cremated

Lett Dorothy Wilhelmina

Born: 12 Mar 1908 Palmerston Nth, NZ Died: 2 Jul 1996 (88) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ, (as McKenzie)

Married: 1 Dec 1939

McKenzie John Donald

Born: 20 Oct 1908

Died: 21 Nov 1989 (81) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Lett Alexander William Bruce (Alec)

Born: 9 Oct 1909 New Plymouth, NZ

Died: 19 Nov 1918 (9) Feilding, NZ

Buried: Inglewood, NZ, cemetery

Lett Olga Amy

Born: 2 Jul 1911 Waitara, NZ Died: 13 Jun 2005 (94) Dannevirke, NZ

Buried: Mangatere cemetery, Dannievirke, NZ

Married: 24 Jul 1937

Berntsen Anton Born: 10 Mar 1898

Died: 14 Sep 1973 (75) Dannevirke, NZ

Buried: Mangatere cemetery, Dannievirke, NZ

Lett William Alexander

Born: 6 Feb 1922 Hawera, NZ Died: 6 Feb 1922 (0) Hawera, NZ Buried: Hawera, NZ, cemetery, (with mother)

Lawrence Betty Patrick *

Born: 19 Sep 1924 Launceston, Tasmania, Aus

Died: 20 Oct 2005 (81) Terry Hills, NSW, Aus

Buried:

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:

On 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as carpenter, with 5 people & two buildings)

Warrant for arrest, 2 Aug 1922, for failing to maintain his wife, described as 'fond of drink'

Half sister

Electoral Rolls:

	Henry		Annie
1897	Kaitoke	Shepherd	
1899	Martinborough	Labourer	
1900	Pukerua	Platelayer	

1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1943 1946 1949 1954 1966	Levin Levin Bell Block Pungarahu Taranaki Inglewood New Plymouth New Plymouth New Plymouth Waipatiki Waipatiki Palmerston Nth Hawera Eltham	Carpenter Carpenter Farmer Farmer Motor Car Prop	Levin Levin Bell Block Pungarahu Taranaki	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Reginald Inglewood Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Painter Sign Writer Sign Writer Sign Writer Sign Writer Sign Writer Displayman Displayman	Pearl Inglewood Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Married Married * Married * Married * Married * Married Married Married Married Married
* Differ	rent address			
1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Auckland	Widow Dresser Widow Dresser Widow Dresser Signwriter Signwriter Signwriter Signwriter Signwriter Stationer Shop Keeper	Theresa Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1946	Gordon Wellington Napier Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings	Painter Painter Painter Painter Painter Painter Painter	Napier Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings	Widow Married Married Married Married

1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972	Hastings Hastings Hastings Napier Napier Napier Napier Napier	Master Painter Retired	Hastings Hastings Hastings Napier Napier Napier Napier Napier	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow
1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Leonard Hawera Hawera Hawera Hawera Hawera Eltham Eltham Tokaora Tokaora Tokaora	Carter Carter Labourer Labourer Labourer Lorry Driver Lorry Driver Grader Driver Grader Driver Grader Driver	Inga Hawera Hawera Hawera Eltham Eltham Tokaora Tokaora Tokaora Hawera	Maried Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow
1922 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1978 1981	John Kowhatau Normanby Hawera Hawera Hawera Hawera Hawera Hawera Hawera Hawera	Farmer Farmer Farm Labourer Farm Hand Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired	Hawera Hawera Hawera Hawera Hawera Hawera Feilding	Married Married Married Married Married Married Warried Widow
1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960	John Napier Napier Palmerston Nth	Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter Bridge Inspector Bridge Inspector	PNPNPNPNPNPNPNPNPNPNPNPNPNPNPNPNPNPNPN	Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married

1963 1966 1969 1972 1978 1981	Palmerston Nth Ohakune Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Clerk Railway Employee Railway Employee Freezing Worker Retired Retired	P N Ohakune Lower Hutt Lower Hutt P N P N	
	Anton		Olga	
1919	Dannevirke	Farmer		
1922	Dannevirke	Farmer		
1925	Waipatiki	Farmer		
1928	Waipatiki	Farmer		
1931	Waipatiki	Farmer		
1935	Waipatiki	Farmer		
1938	Waipatiki	Farmer	Waipatiki	Married
1941	Waipatiki	Farmer	Waipatiki	Married
1943	Waipatiki	Farmer	Waipatiki	Married
1946	Waipatiki	Farmer	Waipatiki	Married
1949	Waipatiki	Farmer	Waipatiki	Married
1954	Dannevirke	Farmer	D/Virke	Married
1957	Dannevirke	Farmer	D/Virke	Married
1960	Dannevirke	Farmer	D/Virke	Married
1963	Dannevirke	Farmer	D/Virke	Married
1966	Dannevirke	Farmer	D/Virke	Married
1969	Dannevirke	Retired	D/Virke	Married
1972	Napier	Retired	Napier	Married
1978			Napier	Widow
1981			Napier	Widow

Henry **Lett**

b

d bur

Carpenter

Reginald Vivian Lett b 1901

Gordon Wilfred Lett b 1903

Inga Mary Lett b 1904

Dorothy Wilhelmina Lett b 1908

Alec William Bruce Lett b 1909

Olga Amy Lett b 1911 md Annie Catherine Hansen md 1900

b c 1878

d 7 March 1968 bur Hawera